506530760 03/01/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6577536

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CELL MEDICA LIMITED	02/13/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KUUR THERAPEUTICS LIMITED	
Street Address:	1 CANAL SIDE STUDIOS, 8-14 ST PANCRAS WAY	
City:	LONDON	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	NW1 0QG	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16116023

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)651-5246

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 713-651-5567

Email: hoipdocket@nortonrosefulbright.com

Correspondent Name: ANNIE AYMOND-NORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT USLLP

Address Line 1: 1301 MCKINNEY STREET Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77010

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BAYM.P0304USC1-1001122592	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANNIE AYMOND	
SIGNATURE:	/Annie Aymond/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/01/2021	

Total Attachments: 1

source=CertofIncorp_NameChange_CellMedicaLimited_to_KUURTherapeuticsLimited_BAYM_P0304USC1#page1.if

PATENT 506530760 REEL: 055449 FRAME: 0903



CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company Number 5620555

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that under the Companies Act 2006:

CELL MEDICA LIMITED

RECORDED : 03/9/1/202

a company incorporated as private limited by shares, having its registered office situated in England and Wales, has changed its name to:

KUUR THERAPEUTICS LIMITED

Given at Companies House on 13th February 2020.

The above information was communicated by electronic means and authenticated by the Registrar of Companies under section 1115 of the Companies Act 2006

